

FIR No. 370/19
PS Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 933/19
State Vs. Vikram

25.09.2020

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh.Rajesh Arora, AR for the complainant company.
None is present on behalf of accused.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing on account of COVID 19 Lockdown.

I have perused the charge-sheet and the material filed therewith.

After going through the allegations contained in the complaint and the documents filed therewith, I hereby take cognizance of the alleged offences.

Issue summons to the accused through SHO PS Punjabi Bagh, for next date of hearing.

Also, issue notice to IO through prescribed e-mode, for next date of hearing.

Put up on **23.11.2020** for appearance of accused and IO.

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Electricity)
Central District/ THC/Delhi
25.09.2020