

FIR No. 370/19
PS : Punjabi Bagh
SC No. 933/19
State Vs. Vikram

05.08.2021

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 in compliance of Office Order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is yet to be served.

Summons could not be served due to closure of lockdown of Covid 19.

Issue fresh summons to accused through concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 23.12.2021 for appearance of accused.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
05.08.2021