

20.11.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Parmesh Bali.

Civil liability in the present matter is stated to be not settled.

NBWs issued against the accused received back unexecuted.

An application for cancellation of NBWs has been moved on behalf of the accused.

Arguments on the application heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same stands allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused are cancelled. Accused is warned to remain careful in future.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that they have not been supplied with copy of the charge sheet.

Let notice be issued to the concerned IO with a direction to supply copy of charge sheet to the accused on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.12.2024**.

(**Rakesh Kumar-IV**)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/20.11.2024 (ts)