

**SC No. 933/19
FIR No.370/19
PS. Punjabi Bagh
State Vs. Vikram**

04.12.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused Vikram appeared through VC.

Again adjournment sought on behalf of the applicant/accused for taking appropriate steps for compounding the offence or to file petition qua quashing of present FIRs against the accused/accused persons before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard. Request is allowed.

At request, list the matter on **20.12.2024**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.12.2024 (sy)**