

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
None for the complainant company.
Accused is present (through VC).

**Matter is stated to be not settled with the
complainant company.**

Adjournment sought by the accused for want of
his counsel.

At request, put up for further proceedings with
connected cases on **18.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.11.2025 (ts)