

SC 933/2019
STATE Vs. VIKRAM
FIR No. 370/2019
(Punjabi Bagh)

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused appeared through VC.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone to Chandigarh.

Notice issued to surety of accused received back served.

Accused sought passover for physical appearance and for payment.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.05.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Parmesh Bali.

An application filed on behalf of accused for cancellation of NBW.

Today, accused has paid Rs. 40,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of settlement.

Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application and payment so made, application is allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled with direction to remain careful in future.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on
09.07.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.05.2026 (sy)